Installation and Technical Data  PMC-CAN/331  Rev. 2.0
PMC-CAN/331
PMC-CAN-Interface
Hardware Installation
and
Technical Data
Installation and Technical Data  PMC-CAN/331  Rev. 2.0
Document file: I:\texte\Doku\MANUALS\PMC\PMC-CAN331\Englisch\PMC331_20H.en9

Technical Data
Installation and Technical Data  PMC-CAN/331  Rev. 2.010
3.5 Order Information
Type Description Order
No.
PMC-CAN/331-1 1xCAN 2.0A/B, ISO 11898
(1 CAN-network, SJA1000) C.2025.02
PMC-CAN/331-2 2xCAN 2.0A/B, ISO 11898
(2 CAN-networks, SJA1000) C.2025.04
Adapter:
CAN-ADA-DN
DeviceNet adapter, CAN-TTL-signals at
DeviceNet interface, TTL-signals of the second
CAN interface can be connected through
C.2012.25
CAN-ADA-ISO11898
CAN adapter,
CAN-TTL signals at CAN interface with DSUB9
connector (ISO11898), TTL-signals of the second
CAN interface can be connected through
C.2012.26
CAN-PHYSLAY-HSP CAN-TTL signals at CAN interface with DSUB9
connector (ISO11898) C.1201.01
Options:
CAN-DRV-LCD Software Object Licence for Windows and Linux,
incl. driver on CD  C.2025.10
PMC-CAN/331-Co CANopen Master/Slave Obj. Licence C.2025.12
PMC-CAN/331-DvN DeviceNet Object Licence C.2025.13
PMC-CAN/331-ME English manual for C.2025.02 and C.2025.04 1*)
(this manual) C.2025.21
PMC-CAN/331-ENG
Engineering manual in English 2*)
Content: Circuit diagrams, PCB top overlay
drawing, data sheets of significant components
C.2025.25
CAN-API-ME Software manual of the CAN-API in English 1*) C.2001.21
CAL/CANopen-ME CANopen software manual 1*) C.2002.21
1*) If ordered together with the product, the manual will be delivered free of charge.
2*) This manual is liable for costs, please contact our support.
Table 3.5.1: Order Information
Configuration
Installation and Technical Data  PMC-CAN/331  Rev. 2.0 11
4. Configuration Resistors
By changing the resistors equipped, the assignment of the local interface and the PMC-connector P14
can be changed. In order to do this, existing resistors have to be removed and new ones have to be
equipped.
4.1 Comparison of Different Signal Assignments
Signal assignment 1 (standard):
In PMC-CAN/331-standard the CAN-signals of the CAN-controller are assigned to the local
ISO11898-interface (DSUB9). Only the GND-signals are assigned to P14.
Signal assignment 2:
Alternatively, the unidirectional CAN-signals of the controllers can be assigned to the connector P14.
Assigning the signals to P14 and the DSUB-connectors at the same time is not permissible.
Signal assignment 3:
Another alternative is to assign the connector P14 with differential CAN-signals of the controllers. For
this matter the controller has to be especially configured, because it drives the ports unidirectional in
standard configuration.
Configuration
Installation and Technical Data  PMC-CAN/331  Rev. 2.012
Signal Assignment 1:
(Standard)
Unidirectional CAN-signals connected to loacal ISO11898-interface
Equip component for this version
Components which are always used
Do not equip component for this version
4.2 Changing the Signal Assignments
4.2.1 Signal Assignment 1: Unidirectional Signals to Local CAN-Interface
Fig. 4.2.1: Signal Assignment 1
Resistor values:
CAN Net 0 CAN Net 1
R403 = 10 k
RX403 = 0 
R405 = n.e.
R409 = n.e.
R410 = n.e.
R411 = n.e.
RX414A = 0 , RX414B = n.e.
RX415A = 0 , RX415B = n.e.
RX416 = n.e.
RX417 = n.e.
R402 = 10 k
RX402 = 0 
R404 = n.e.
RX404A = 0 , RX404B = n.e.
RX405A = 0 , RX404B = n.e.
R406 = n.e.
RX406 = n.e.
R407 = n.e.
RX407 = n.e.
R408 = n.e.
n.e. ... component not equipped
Configuration
Installation and Technical Data  PMC-CAN/331  Rev. 2.0 13
Signal Assignment 2:
Unidirectional CAN-signals connected to PMC-connector P14
Equip component for this version
Components which are always used
Do not equip component for this version
4.2.2 Signal Assignment 2: Unidirectional Signals to P14
Fig. 4.2.2: Signal Assignment 2
Resistor values:
CAN Net 0 CAN Net 1
R403 = 10 k
RX403 = 0 
R405 = n.e.
R409 = n.e.
R410 = n.e.
R411 = n.e.
RX414A = n.e., RX414B = 0 
RX415A = n.e., RX415B = 0 